## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 4/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 1028/2014

DAYAKORBEN (D) THR.LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

BABUBHAI GOVINDBHAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for impleadment as party respondent and office report)

Date: 11/11/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI [IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Parthiv K.Goswami, Adv. for

Ms. Diksha Rai, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.

Ms. P. Rai, Adv.

Mr. Rashmikumar Manilal Vithlani, Adv.

Mr. P. Gohil, Adv. for

Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.

Mr. Lokesh K. Choudhary, Adv.

Ms.Sumita Ray, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

The applicants in I.A. No. 4 claim to have purchased the property in dispute in February, 2012.

Without prejudice to the contentions of the appellants and respondents, I.A. No. 4 is allowed and applicants are allowed to be impleaded as party-respondents in the instant appeal.

Cause-title be amended accordingly.

(PARDEEP KUMAR)
AR-cum-PS

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER