## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).1775/2014

BABUBHAI GOVINDBHAI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

DAYAKORBEN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.54233/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN., IA No.28691/2016 - IA FOR SUBSTITUTION, IA No.54236/2021 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date: 10-04-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR [IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajeev Kumar Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Vidya Sagar, Adv. Mr. Anil Nag, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Diksha Rai, AOR

Ms. Ragini Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.

Mrs. Taruna Singh Gohil, Adv.

Ms. Ranu Purohit, Adv.

Mr. Alapati Sahithya Krishna, Adv.

Mr. Vikash Singh, AOR

Mr. Rashmikumar Manilal Vithlani, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

## IA No.54233/2021 & IA No.28691/2016

These applications are rendered redundant by virtue of the order passed by this Court on 21.10.2019.

The applications are dismissed accordingly.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ) BRANCH OFFICER