

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).1775/2014

BABUBHAI GOVINDBHAI (DEAD) & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHAILESHKUMAR MAGANLAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([IA Nos. 188199, 188203 & 188200 in CA No. 1028/2014 and IA Nos. 187256, 187746 & 187748 in CA No. 1029/2014 are to be listed])

WITH

C.A. No. 1029/2014 (III)

(IA No. 187748/2024 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT, IA No. 187256/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION AND IA No. 187746/2024 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

C.A. No. 1028/2014 (III)

(IA No. 188200/2024 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT, IA No. 188199/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION AND IA No. 188203/2024 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 01-10-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.
Ms. Taruna Singh Gohil, Adv.
Mr. A. Sahithya Krishna, Adv.
Ms. Hetvi Patel, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vikash Singh, AOR

Mr. Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.
Ms. Diksha Rai, AOR
Ms. Hetvi Patel, Adv.
Mr. Alapati Sahitya Krishna, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh N. Kapadia, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Singh, Adv.
Ms. Apurva Sachdev, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr. Anil Nag, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR
Ms. Diksha Rai, AOR
Mr. Vikash Singh, AOR
Mr. Rashmikumar Manilal Vithlani, AOR

Mrs. Sumita Ray, AOR
Ms. Disha Ray, Adv.
Mr. Dillip Kumar Nayak, Adv.

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR

Mr. Anil Nag, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA Nos.187256, 187746 & 187748 in CA No.1029/2014 and
IA Nos.188199, 188203 & 188200 in CA No.1028/2014

1. For the reasons assigned in the applications, subject to just exceptions, the applications are allowed.
2. Applications for setting aside abatement are allowed.
3. Delay condoned.
4. Applications for substitution are allowed.
5. Amended memo of parties be filed within four weeks.

(RAVI ARORA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)