

ITEM NO.1719

COURT NO.12

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 1775/2014

BABUBHAI GOVINDBHAI (DEAD) & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHAILESHKUMAR MAGANLAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[ONLY CA NOs. 1028 & 1029 of 2014 are listed under this item]

WITH

C.A. No. 1029/2014 (III)

C.A. No. 1028/2014 (III)

Date : 31-01-2025 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN
 [IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Vikash Singh, AOR
 Mr. Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.
 Ms. Taruna Singh Gohil, Adv.
 Mr. Alapati Sahithya Krishna, Adv.
 Ms. Hetvi Ketan Patel, Adv.
 Mr. Rushabh N. Kapadia, Adv.

Ms. Diksha Rai, AOR
 Ms. Atiga Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Piyush Vyas, Adv.
 Ms. Purvat Wali, Adv.

Mr. Anil Nag, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

Ms. Diksha Rai, AOR
 Mr. Sahithya Krishna, Adv.
 Mr. Atiga Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.
 Mrs. Taruna Singh Gohil, Adv.
 Mr. Alapati Sahithya Krishna, Adv.
 Ms. Hetvi Ketan Patel, Adv.
 Mr. Rushabh N. Kapadia, Adv.
 Mr. Vikash Singh, AOR

Mr. Rashmikumar Manilal Vithlani, AOR

Mr. N.A. Ushmani, Adv.

Mrs. Sumita Ray, AOR
Mr. Dillip Kumar Nayak, Adv.
Ms. Disha Ray, Adv.
Mr. Prabhat Chowdhary, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Anil Nag, AOR
Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 1029/2014

1. Respondent Nos.24 and 30 are reported to be expired.
2. In this view of the matter, the appeal qua respondent nos.24 and 30 stands dismissed.

C.A. No. 1028/2014

1. Respondent Nos.22 and 28 are reported to be expired.
2. In this view of the matter, the appeal qua respondent nos.22 and 28 stands dismissed.

(GEETA JOSHI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MAMTA RANI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)